





	Teams
(serially as per average attendance )
	Home Games Played
	Average Attendance
	Highest attendance
	Lowest attendance
	Position in league


	East Bengal
	3
	10878
	12700
	9672
	1

	Bengaluru 
	3
	10192
	12397
	8073
	4

	Mouhan Bagan
	3
	7444
	10228
	4555
	2

	Aizwal
	3
	6004
	7585
	5113
	3

	Shillong**
	3
	4367
	5400
	3200
	5

	Chennai**
	3
	4313
	5434
	4000
	9

	Minerva
	2
	3646
	4694
	2596
	10

	Mumbai
	2
	3313
	3426
	3200
	6

	Churchill
	3
	2367
	2536
	2226
	8

	DSK
	4
	1209
	1547
	914
	7



**  Figures of Shillong and Chennai are (4500+5400+3200) and ( 4000+3500+5434) respectively. Even number attendance with last two digits reading 0 and 0 is something to think about as the probability is too low. 
